
 
 

FALL 2019 MINI-SEMESTER III (1ST FIVE WEEKS) ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
 
January 15, 2019 (Tuesday) Fall 2019 Financial Aid Priority Deadline 
March 1-31, 2019 ACADEMIC ADVISING MONTH 
April 1 – August 23, 2019 Student Registration Opens for summer and fall 2019 
August 19, 2019 (Monday) Faculty Return – Convocation Week Begins 
August 23, 2019 (Friday) Fall 2019 Mini-Semester III registration ends & PAYMENT deadline 
August 23, 2019 (Friday) Last day to withdraw and receive 100% refund of tuition and fees (excludes non-refundable fees) 
August 24, 2019 (Saturday) Scorpion Convocation for first-time students and parents  
August 26, 2019 (Monday) Classes Begin 
August 26, 2019 (Monday) Add/Drop Period 
August 29, 2019 (Thursday) Census Day (4th Class day) - Last way to withdraw without recorded grade 
August 30, 2019 (Friday) Last day to withdraw and receive 70% refund of tuition and fees (excludes non-refundable fees) 
September 2, 2019 (Monday) College Closed - Labor Day 
September 3, 2019 (Tuesday) Last day to withdraw and receive 25% refund of tuition and fees (excludes non-refundable fees) 
September 18, 2019 (Wednesday) Last day to withdraw 
September 26, 2019 (Wednesday) Last Day of Class 
September 27, 2019 (Thursday) Final Exams 

 


